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Appendix III  
The Role of the Region of Peel and Peel Housing Corporation in Peel’s Affordable Housing System 
 

Fully Funded Completed and Active Development Projects 2019 - Present 
 

Project Owner Municipality 
Number of 
units/beds 

Funding 

RoP Fed/Prov Other Total 

Completed  

Mayfield 
Seniors RoP Caledon 60 13,100,000 9,000,000 

 
22,100,000 

360 City 
Centre Drive RoP Mississauga 174 20,707,045 23,019,120 23,240,357 66,966,522 

BBCFR 

Brampton 
Bramalea 
Christian 
Fellowship 
Residences 
(BBCFR) Brampton 90 4,228,255 13,350,000 

 
17,578,255 

Lakeshore 
Lofts Indwell Mississauga 68 13,457,564 8,080,876 

 
21,538,440 

In-Progress (Housing Master Plan and Rapid Housing Initiative - in order of expected completion date) * 

Rutherford  RoP Brampton 67 6,000,000 30,394,076 
 

36,394,076 

Brightwater  RoP Mississauga 150 34,455,498 13,127,600 20,034,791 67,617,889 

Armagh  Armagh Mississauga 10 5,255,862 2,365,914 
 

7,621,776 

East Avenue  PHC Mississauga 150 45,905,234 23,258,584 20,836,182 90,000,000 

Brampton 
Youth Shelter  RoP Brampton 40 12,358,273 

 
1,641,727 14,000,000 

Streetsville  Indwell Mississauga 40 
 

25,383,951 
 

25,383,951 

Arbour Mill  Pathways Brampton 6 
 

3,044,049 
 

3,044,049 

Wilkinson 
Shelter  RoP   100-150 23,000,000   23,000,000 

TOTAL   955-1005 
178,467,731 

(45%) 
151,024,170 

(38%) 
65,753,057 

(17%) 
395,244,958 

(100%) 

 


