Appendix III
The Role of the Region of Peel and Peel Housing Corporation in Peel's Affordable Housing System

## Fully Funded Completed and Active Development Projects 2019 - Present

			Number of	Funding			
Project	Owner	Municipality	units/beds	RoP	Fed/Prov	Other	Total
Completed							
Mayfield							
Seniors	RoP	Caledon	60	13,100,000	9,000,000		22,100,000
360 City							
Centre Drive	RoP	Mississauga	174	20,707,045	23,019,120	23,240,357	66,966,522
	Brampton						
	Bramalea						
	Christian						
	Fellowship						
	Residences		0.0		40.000.000		
BBCFR	(BBCFR)	Brampton	90	4,228,255	13,350,000		17,578,255
Lakeshore							
Lofts	Indwell	Mississauga	68	13,457,564	8,080,876		21,538,440
In-Progress (Housing Master Plan and Rapid Housing Initiative - in order of expected completion date) *							
Rutherford	RoP	Brampton	67	6,000,000	30,394,076		36,394,076
Brightwater	RoP	Mississauga	150	34,455,498	13,127,600	20,034,791	67,617,889
Armagh	Armagh	Mississauga	10	5,255,862	2,365,914		7,621,776
East Avenue	PHC	Mississauga	150	45,905,234	23,258,584	20,836,182	90,000,000
Brampton							
Youth Shelter	RoP	Brampton	40	12,358,273		1,641,727	14,000,000
Streetsville	Indwell	Mississauga	40		25,383,951		25,383,951
Arbour Mill	Pathways	Brampton	6		3,044,049		3,044,049
Wilkinson							
Shelter	RoP		100-150	23,000,000			23,000,000
				178,467,731	151,024,170	65,753,057	395,244,958
TOTAL			955-1005	(45%)	(38%)	(17%)	(100%)